n n	01-16-20	04	OT YES			
FORM PTO-1595 RE			SHEET	U.S DEPARTME	ENT OF CO	OMMERCE
1-31-92				Patent and T	rademark (	Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	10264735	57	e attached ori	iginal documen	t or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Carl G. Matson     Box 15, 3102 John Harden Drive				civing party(ies) ring of Arkansa		
Jacksonville, AR. 72076		Internal Ad	ldress:		( (	6955 6955 504
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No				•	175 175
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1101 North Redmond Road					
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other		City: Jacks	sonville State	e: AR` Zip: 720	076	
Execution Date: 9 January 2004		Additional nar	mes(s) & address(	(es) attached?	Yes 🗵	No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):					
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new applic	cation, the execut	tion date of th	e application is	:: 9 Janua	ary 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	t No.(s)			
/2004 DTESSEN1 00000033 10756955						
:8021 /40.00 GP						
(						
A	   Additional numbers a	ittached? 🔲 Yo	es 🛭 No			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				ed: 1
Name: Stephen D. Carver		7. Total Fee (	37 CFR 3.41)	:\$	40.00	
Internal Address: Suite 800			sed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
		8. Deposit ac	count number	r:		
Street Address: 2024 Arkansas Valle	ey Drive	N/A				
City: Little Rock State: AR Zip: 722	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document.	oing information is true ar	nd correct and any at	ttached copy is a	true copy	7 2	001
Stephen D. Carver  Name of Person Signing	30W C	Signature Total nur	nber of pages	Date comprising co	ver sheet	: 1
TIME NA HASTARITI (AVA A/QA)					Pau	1 late (1/1/7/7/UT

PATENT REEL: 014878 FRAME: 0642

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carl G. Matson, a Citizen of the United States of America, residing at Box

2

1

3 4

15, 3102 John Harden Drive, Jacksonville, Arkansas (AR) 72076 U.S.A. (Post Office Address: 5 the same); has made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled ROLLING BARREL FAN, the application having been executed on 6

the dates therein recited;

7 8

9

10

11 12

13

14 15

22 23

WHEREAS, Triangle Engineering of Arkansas, Inc., a Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arkansas, and having a principal place of business at 1101 North Redmond Road, Jacksonville, Arkansas, 72076, is desirous of acquiring the complete interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Carl G. Matson in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, entitled ROLLING BARREL FAN, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein. the resultant patent or patents for said invention reissues. and any renewals. extensions, substitutions, continuation or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Triangle Engineering of Arkansas, Inc.

1	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested
2	to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.
3	
4	Signed at Jacksonville, Arkansas U.S.A. this day of January 2004.
5	
6 7	Carlo Matson
8	
9	
10	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
11	
12	STATE OF ARKANSAS)
13	) ss.
14	COUNTY OF PULASKI )
15	The undersigned Notary Public, within and for the State and County aforesaid, duly
16	qualified, commissioned and acting, hereby certifies that Carl G. Matson, to me well known,
17	appeared before me, and executed the foregoing Assignment for the consideration,
18	purposes and uses therein contained and set forth.
19	WITNESS my hand and official seal this 1 day of January 2004.
20	
21	Vito 1. 0
22 23	Notary Public
24	THY JACONIA THE TARE TO TARE TO THE
25	S-E-Ay-Comm. Expires 10-24-2012
26	O BLICHER CHILLE
27	ECOUNMY Commission Expires: 10-24-7012
28	
29	

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 01/15/2004**